FÖRM No. 825-Oregon Trust Deed Series. OE VENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, ORECON 97204 Vol. <u>183</u> Page 5139 22146 TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE Reference is made to that certain trust deed made, executed and delivered by BASIN BUILDING, INC., an Oregon corporation, and AMOS DOLLARD obligations in favor of EARNEST G. VAN RHEEN and GRACE VAN RHEEN, husband and wife, as beneficiary, October 2, 19 81, recorded October 5, 19 81, in the mortgage records of dated County, Oregon, in BERRY volume No. M81 document then sixth than more than the source should be the at page 17604 property situated in said county and state, to-wit: (indixnexation), covering the following described real The Northwesterly 50 feet of the Southeasterly 100 feet of Lots 4 and 5, Block 35 of FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and to foreclose said deed by advertisement and sale; the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums owing on said obligations, which sums are now past due, owing \$255.00 due February 2, 1982 255.00 due March 2, 1982 255.00 due April 2, 1982 255.00 due May 2, 1982 ____ 255.00 due June 2, 1982 **C**1 By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared the entire unpaid balance of all obligations secured by said trust deed together with the interest thereon, immediately due, owing and payable, said sums being the following, \$17,000.00, plus interest and late charges. 3 A notice of default and election to sell and to foreclose was duly recorded M82 at page 1346 of said mortgage records, reference thereto hereby being expressly made. June ____ 19 82 , in book WHEREFORE, NOTICE HEREBY IS GIVEN That the undersigned trustee will on Thursday October , 1982, at the hour of 10:15 as established by Section 187.110, Oregon Revised Statutes, at , the o'clock, A.M., Standard Time, in the City of Klamath Falls

Room 204, 540 Main Street auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees at any time prior to five days before the date set for said sale.

In construing this notice and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singlar includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and their successors in interest; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee and the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary named in the trust deed.

DATED at Klamath Falls , Oregon,

June <u>S</u>, 1982. William Zister

day of

Trustee

Attorney for said Trustee

. 19

State of Oregon, County of

DATED at

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee; that I have carefully compared the foregoing copy of trustee's notice of sale with the original thereof and that the foregoing is a true, correct and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale and of the whole thereof.

, Oregon, this

5140

	HERIFF'S RETURN	OF SERVICE			
S	HERIFFS		Court Case No		100 A
TE OF OBEGON)			No	82-2712	
 Subpoena Small Claim (Writ of Garnishment (X) <u>TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF S</u> for service on the within notice of the service on the within notice of the service on the within notice of the service of	Citation Restraining Order) Order of Appearance <u>ALE M82 p7346</u> amed: <u>OCCUPANT</u> LINDA TAYLOR Klamath Falls, OR 9 By leaving a true copy w f fourteen years, who r	() Show Cause () Waiver of fe 7601 with esides at the place	e Order ees pe of abode of th	() Notice rsonally and in person we within named, at sa	
() OFFICE SERVICE - By I the person in charge of	eaving a true copy with of the office maintained	for the conduct of	business by	of said corpor	ation.
 () By leaving a true cop () OTHER METHOD () NOT FOUND. After 	with	ch and inquiry, I her	reby return tha	t I have been unable	to find
				L. Hur	

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

Court Case No			
Sheriff's Case No. 82-2712			
the within: () Summons () Complaint () Petition () Order () Motion () Affidavit () Show Cause Order () Notice () Waiver of fees 			
of said corporation. inquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to find inty. State of Oregon. June 14, 1982 8:30 a.m. TOM DURYEE, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon			

0

By Karen L. Herman Doputy

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

STATE OF OREGON)	Court Case No			
) ss. County of Klamath)	Sheriff's Case No. 82-2712			
I hereby certify that I received on	June 10, 1982	ie within:		
() Summons & Complaint () Summons & Petition	() Summons () Complaint () Peti	tion		
() Subpoena () Citation	() Order () Motion () Affi	davit		
() Small Claim () Restraining Order	() Show Cause Order () Not	ice		
() Writ of Garnishment () Order of Appearance () TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE M82 p7346	() Waiver of fees			
for service on the within named: <u>Wanda Dollard</u>				
(x) SERVED Wanda Dollard at711 Donald, Klamath Falls, OR 97601				
 () SUBSTITUTE SERVICE - By leaving a true copy with	es at the place of abode of the within name	d, at said		
 () By leaving a true copy with () OTHER METHOD 	of said co	rporation.		
() NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and inc		ble to find		
within Klamath County.				
All search and service was made within Klamath County	r, State of Oregon.			
DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE OR NOT FOUND:J	une 11, 1982 2:00 p.m. TOM DURYEE. Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon			
	By Karen L. Herr	n a Deputy		

5142

:

Affidavit of Publication 5143

STATE OF OREGON,

COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Sarah L. Parsons, Office Manager being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the _____ Herald & News

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the ____ #34-Trustee's Notice of Sale-

Basin Building, Inc.

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for <u>four</u>

xooodoxa association as a doctor and a second as a

August 26, 1982 September 2, 1982

September 9, 1982

September 16, 1982

Total Cost: 3187.20 and! L. Parsens

Subscribed and sworn to before me this -16day of ______ September 19 82

My commission expires fait 15 186

(COPY OF NOTICE TO BE PASTED HERE) TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE Reference is made to that certain trust deed made, executed and elivered by BASIN BUILDING, iNC., an Oregon corporation, and AMOS DOLLARD, as grantor, to WILLIAM L. SISEMORE, as trustee, to secure certain obliga-tions in favor of EARNEST G, VAN RHEEN and GRACE VAN RHEEN, husband and wife, as beneficiary, dated October 2, 1981, recorded October 5, 1981, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon. in volume No. M81 at page 17604, covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, fo-wit: following described real property situated in said county and state. Iowit: The Northwesterly 50 feet of the Shutheasterly 100 feet of Lots 4 and 5. Block 35 of FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, according to the official plai thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obliga-tions secured by said trust deed and 10 foreclose said deed by advertisement and sale; the de-fault for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums owing on said obligations, which sums are now past due, owing and delinquent: \$255.00 due April 2, 1982 255.00 due June 2, 1982 255.00 du ingether with the interest thereon, immediately due, owing and pay-able, said sums being the follow-ing, to-wit: \$17,000.00, plus interest and late charges. A notice of default and election to sell and to foreclose was duly recorded June 10, 1982, in book M82 at page 7346 of said mortgage records, reference thereto hereby being expressly made. W H, E R E F O R E, N O T I C E HEREBY 15 GIVEN That the undersigned truste will on Thurs-day, the 21st day of October, 1982, at the hour of 10:15 octock, A.M., Standard Time, as established by Section 187.110, Oregon Revised Statutes, at Room 204, 540 Main Street, in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of, the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired atter the execution of said trust, deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the enisted by that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the enisted set for suid aste. In construing this notice and whenever the context hereoir so requires, the masculine gwider includes the teminine and the pural, the word "grantor" in-cludes any successor in interest so requires, the masculine gwider includes the teminine and the pural, the word "grantor" in-cludes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other performance of which is sccured by said trust deed, and their successors in interest; the word "Trustee and the word

performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and their successors in interest; the word - "trustee" includes any successor trustee and the word "beneficiary" includes any suc-cessor in interest of the beneficiary named in the trust deed. deed. DATED at Klamath Falls, Oregon, DATED at Ktamain Paris, Ord June 8, 1982. William L. Sisemore, Trustee #34-Aug.26,Sept.2,9,16,1982

	FORM No. 932 NOTICE OF NONJUDICIAL SALE.	STAYENS		
	NOTICE REBASIN BUILDING INC	OF NONJUDICIAL SALE	PORTLAND, OREGON JODA	
	To the Secretary of the T	OF NONJUDICIAL SALE	5144	
	TAXPAYER(S) To the Secretary of the Treasury of the United S You are hereby notified of the proposed sal The Northwesterly 50 feet of t Block 35 of FIRST ADDITION TO official plat thereof on file i	tates: le of the following described property:* he_Southeasterly_100_feet_of_Lots_4_a INF_CITY_OF_KLAMATH_FALLS		
A 6	Block 35 of FIRST ADDITION	e of the following described property t	•	
	The Northwesterly 50 feet of t Block 35 of FIRST ADDITION TO official plat thereof on file i County, Oregon, belonging to the above page in	THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, according In the office of the County Clerk of the following in the county of the county following in the county of	nd5	
- († 1997) 1997 - Electronic († 1997)	belonging to the above named (
	belonging to the above named taxpayer(s), and the 1. The proposed sale will be held at 540 the following terms CASH	following information is given with respect the Main Street, Room 204 April 7, 19.83, at 10:00 o'ch		~
	CASH	<u>apr 11</u> /, 19 83		
			······································	and a second
	2 77.			
	Principal of the other even	Digation, including		
	Legal foor	sanst the sale proceeds	bought to be	
	Selling costs	\$_17,	000.00	
	3. (A) A copy of each Notice of Federal Tax Li hereto, OR (B) The following information is given with resp (i) The Internal Revenue District por (ii) Taynama Revenue District por	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	800.00	a a a
X and the second s	(B) The following L_1	en (Form 668) affection s	816 00	
	(B) The following information is given with resp (i) The Internal Revenue District name (ii) Taxpayers Name(s):	pect to each Notice of Federal Tax Lien:	is attached	10 No. 1
	And And Anti-	ed thereon:		
	above information (B) is used to supply 4. The name	; Place of filing: information AND more than one lien is submitted in lien on an attached sheet or on the reverse hereo this Notice of Sale is:		
	4. The name and address of the person submitting	lien on an attached sheet or on the	d. Provide	
	*Provide a detailed description		4.	
	*Provide a detailed description, including location, of the prop- erty affected by the notice (in case of real property, the street address, city and State and the legal description contained in the nbstract of title). In case of the available, a conv of the include a statement	William L. Sisemore 540 Main Street		
	nh-i and to the new a section is a streat			
,	abstract of title). In case of the sale of perishable, a copy of the include a statement of the reasons the property is believed to	NUMBER and STREET Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 CITY, STATE, ZIP		18 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -
10 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -		DATED:CITY, STATE, ZIP		
		CITY, STATE, ZIP DATED:	983	
	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamoti	MAILING		6 (0 9) (0) (1)
The second secon	sworn, depose and say: That on	}ss.		
\sim	of the United States of the proposed sale described in the fore with any attachments described therein, to the delegate of the Procedures Section, District Director of Internal Revenue, Income Tax Regulations prove in the section of the section o	, 19.83		
1	Income Tax Regulations promitie	1220.S. Hundred Portland Portland	gether	e de la Salaria Salaria
Ť.				Real No. 1
5	on	posited by me with postage thereon fulls	Were	
	o which was	not loss it		
	on	Willie 2 Separate	sale.	ч ⁶
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this9th	Med and		
	ay c	March to 8		en e
(·	EAL) Sear Notary	13. 13	5	
	Receipt and at	Public for Oregon mmission expires: 2-5-85		
	Dot-1	-1, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	My con Receipt and adequacy of the foregoing Notice is acknowle Dated, 19	aged by the Internal Revenue Service.		
				in a section of the s
NOT	-If signed geter			
	-If signed acknowledgement is requested, submit in duplicate.			
9				
			TANK AND	CONTRACTOR OF STREET, S

. FORM No. 890A—Oregon Trust Deed Series—AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 120-DAY NOTICE.		
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOT SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GRANTOR STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath, but I,	ICE OF SALE TO GRANTOR, AND PERSON REQUESTING NOTICE ss: eing first duly sworn, depose, say and a resident of the State of Oregon, a his successor in interest named in th	e attached original ling a copy thereof addresses, to-wit:
Said persons include the grantor in the trust deed, any ppears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the bene otice as provided in ORS 86.785. Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true of William L. Sisemore, attaction of the states post office at	y successor in interest to the granto, ficiary has actual notice, and any p copy of the original notice of sale by prney for the trustee named in said no fully prepaid, and was described in said no	r whose interest erson requesting ptice; each such

requesting COPY W States p each such the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded and at least was ma

120 days before the day fixed in said notice by the trustee for the trustee's sale. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 74 (SEAL)

notice

890A

Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 2-5-85 PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing attidavit.

28.00

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE TO GRANTOR, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GRANTOR, AND PERSON REQUESTING NOTICE STATE OF OREGON, RE: Trust Deed from County ofKlamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ... 6th day of <u>April</u> 183, at 9:41 o'clock A. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. M83 on IDON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-TIES WURDE Grantor то page .5.1.39 or as lee/file/instru-ment/microfilm/reception No. 22146 TIES WHERE USED.) Record of Mortgages of said County. Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Witness my hand and seal of William L. Sisemore County affixed. 540 Main St.,

EVELYN BIEHN COUNTY CLERK NAME TITLE

June , 19.82

ss.

A. 6 1. * Deputy

 \mathcal{O}

By